AGREEMENT TO RENEW AND EXTEND
THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
(Hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”)

The Ottawa Police Service Board
And
City of Ottawa Transit Services

(Formerly known as “City of Ottawa Transportation Services,” as indicated in the Agreement signed on
July 31, 2018)

Regarding the Appointment of
OC Transpo Special Constable Unit Officers as Special Constables

Whereas the Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019 (CSPA) came into effect April 1, 2024, and has
replaced the Police Services Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. P.15.

Whereas there are new regulations as part of the CSPA coming into force, including regulations related to
special constables.

Whereas the Parties anticipate that the new Memorandum of Understanding, aligned with the
requirements under the CSPA, will be completed in the coming months.

Whereas the Agreement will end on May 31, 2024, and OC Transpo has identified areas where additional
authorities could be considered before entering a new Agreement.

In view of the above and the continuing need for cooperation, the Parties to this Agreement have agreed
to renew and extend the term of the Memorandum of Understanding concerning the Appointment of OC

Transpo Special Constable Unit Officers as Special Constables signed July 31, 2018, as follows:

1. The Agreement will be renewed and extended for a period of four (4) months (until September
30, 2024).

2. The renewal and extension of the Agreement shall be retroactive to May 31, 2024.

3. This Agreement may be amended or extended further by written agreement of the Parties.

This Agreement shall enter into force upon signature of the duly authorized representatives of the Parties.



ACCEPTED BY

FOR THE OTTAWA POLICE SERVICE BOARD:

Signed for the Ottawa Police Service Board this day of , 2024 in Ottawa,
Ontario, by:

FOR THE CITY OF OTTAWA TRANSIT SERVICES:

Signed for the City of Ottawa Transit Services this day of , 2024 in Ottawa,
Ontario, by:




